                                                                     EUP8060X
DS8060X  Ver 1.0  May 2008
1
                        1A Li-Ion/Polymer Charger IC with
Thermal Regulation and OVP
DESCRIPTION
The EUP8060X series are highly integrated single cell
Li-Ion/Polymer battery charger IC designed for handheld

DS8060X  Ver 1.0  May 2008
4
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type Marking Operating Temperature Range
EUP8060AJIR1 TDFN-10 xxxxx
8060A -40 °C to 85°C
EUP8060BJIR1 TDFN-10 xxxxx
8060B -40 °C to 85°C
EUP8060CJIR1 TDFN-10 xxxxx
8060C -40 °C to 85°C
EUP8060DJIR1 TDFN-10 xxxxx
8060D -40 °C to 85°C
EUP8060X  □  □  □  □
                          Lead Free Code
1: Lead Free  0: Lead